
-~-

RESOLUTION No. ~~""~~
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

AMENDMENT NO.2 TO THE CONTRACT WITH HDR
CONSTRUCTION CONTROL CORPORATION TO PROVIDE
ON-CALL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND INSPECTION
SERVICES FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS AND AMEND THE
FISCAL YEAR 2017/18 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION BUDGET (4/5 AFFIRMATIVE VOTE
REQUIRED)

WHEREAS, the County has a need for on-call construction management and inspection
services; and

WHEREAS, these services, which are seasonal in nature, are intended to primarily support
and manage construction projects identified in the County's Capital Improvement Plan (CIP); and

WHEREAS, on February 9, 2016 the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 16-069,
approving a contract with HDR Construction Control Corporation to provide on-call construction
management services for a maximum not to exceed amount of $750,000; and

WHEREAS, annual amendments were anticipated to address service needs based on the
latest CIP, a copy of which is attached as E~ibit A to this resolution; and

WHEREAS, on March 15, 2017 the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 17-130
approving Contract Amendment No. 1 for $650,000 for a maximum not to exceed amount of
$1,400,000 for projects in 2017; and

WHEREAS, HDR Construction Control Corporation has been selected to provide
construction management and inspection services on projects constructed in 2017/2018; and

WHEREAS, a budget amendment has been prepared for the Fiscal Year 2017/18 CIP
budget; and

WHEREAS, the total anticipated costs to manage and inspect all eligible Public Works
projects over the next year is approximately $1,000,000 dollars.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of
Supervisors:

1. Approves increasing the contract with HDR Construction Control Corporation
by $1,000,000 for a total not to exceed amount $2,400,000 to provide on-call
construction management and inspection services.

2. Approves Contract Amendment No. 2 and authorizes the Chair of the Board of
Supervisors to execute on behalf of the County of Nevada the amendment
between Nevada County and HDR Construction Control Corporation.



3. Directs the Auditor-Controller to amend the Department of Public Works
Capital Improvements Fiscal Year 2017/18 budget as follows:

Increase
1114-30154-702-3000 446370 $1,000,000

Increase
1114-30154-702-3000 540712 $1,000,000

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 22nd day of Mav, 2018, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Hank
Weston and Richard Anderson

Noes: None.

Absent: None.

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER

Abstain: None.

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

` w

By:
Edward S field, it

5/22/2018 cc: DPW* 6/11/2018 cc: DPW
AC* (Hold) AC* (Release)

HDRCCC



AMENDMENT NO.2 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
HDR CONSTRUCTION CONTROL CORPORTATION

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 22nd day of May_, 201$, by and
between HDR CONSTRUCTION CONTROL CORPORATION and COUNTY OF NEVADA.
Said Amendment No. 2 will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled "On-Call
Construction Management and Inspection Services" executed on February 9, 2016 by Resolution
Na. 16-069 in the amount of $750,000 and amended by Resolution 17-130 in the amount of
$650,Q00 on March 15, 2017.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreennent; and

WHEREAS, this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Increase the total maximum not-to-exceed contract amount from $1,400,000 to
$2,400,000.

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in fizll force
and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

BY. ~.
Honorable Edwar C. S field
Chair of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: CONTRACTOR:

BY~ ____

~~Sw~. l~

!(~IjrL ~ G(~(,

V I c.(~ ~f-~ S~ ~~Yt~~



EXHIBIT A

Capital Improvement Program Project List - 2017 thru 2022

Construction Year Number Project Description

Projects Complet~~iy~yJ,~~a~ry;2g18. r~

2017 1 2017 Striping Project Annual spring and fall striping program

2017 2 Maybert Bridge @Canyon Crk -replace Replacement

2017 3 Nevada City Sidewalk Extension (CMAQ) Sidewalk Construction

2017-18 4 Retrac Way @Wolf Creek Replacement

2017 5 SR 49 Emergency Vehicle Preemption Signal Preemption

2017 6 HSIP Cycle 7 Projects Thermoplastic Striping

2017 7 HSIP Cycle 7 Projects High Friction Surface Treatment

2017 8 PRD / CSA Microsurface Project Microsurface pavement project

2017 9 Garden Bar (Sanford Crossing) Replacement

2017 10 Garden Bar (Railcar) Replacement

2017 11 McCourtney @Rock Creek Replacement

Ne„w Proje„cts

2018 12 SB 1 Road Maintenance and Rehab (17-18) Annual paving projects

2018 13 2018 Striping Project Annual spring and fall striping program

2018 14 Combie Utility Undergrounding Rule 20A, Phase 3A

2018 15 HSIP Cycle 8 Project Thermoplastic Striping

2018 16 Purdon @Shady Creek Replace existing bridge

2018-19 17 Combie Road Corridor (Phase I) Class I Path & Rd Widening

2018 18 Transit Bus Stop Improvement Project Improve bus stops in Grass Valley

2018-19 19 Cascade Shores Leach Field Project Construction leach field

2019 20 SB 1 Road Maintenance and Rehab (18-19) Annual paving projects

2019 21 2019 Striping Project Annual spring and fall striping program

2019 22 Rough and Ready Culvert Project Culvert Replacement at Rex Reservoir

2019 23 HSIP Cycle 7 Projects Road Safety and Signage Audit -Phase 2

2019 24 Soda Springs @ S. Yuba Replacement

2019 25 Hirschdale Rd Bridges -Truckee River Replacement

2019 26 Hirschdale Rd Bridges - UPRR Seismic Retrofit

2020 27 SB 1 Road Maintenance and Rehab (19-20) Annual paving projects

2020 28 2020 Striping Project Annual spring and fall striping program

2020 29 N. Bloomfield @ S. Yuba Paint/Rehab

2020 30 Donner Pass Road Maintenance Reconstruct Roadway

2021 31 SB 1 Road Maintenance and Rehab (20-21) Annual paving projects

2021 32 2021 Striping Project Annual spring and fall striping program

2022 33 SB 1 Road Maintenance and Rehab (21-22) Annual paving projects

2022 34 2022 Striping Project Annual spring and fall striping program


